160
186
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MEPS HC-110C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2007 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

July 22, 2009

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

166
193

43
214

219
218

NAME

DUID
DUPERSID
EVENTRN
EVNTIDX
FFBEF07
FFEEIDX
FFOMTYPE
IMPFLAG
OMMDO7X
OMMRO7X
OMOFO07X
OMORO7X
OMOTO07X
OMOTHOS
OMOTHOX
OMOUO07X
OMPVO07X
OMSF07X
OMSL07X
OMTCO07X
OMTRO7X
OMTYPE
OMTYPEX
OMVAOQ07X
OMWCO07X
OMXP0O7X
PANEL
PERWTO7F
PID
VARPSU
VARSTR

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

EVENT ID

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2007
FLAT FEE ID

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

IMPUTATION STATUS

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
SUM OF OMSF07X-OMOT07X (IMPUTED)

PANEL NUMBER

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2007
PERSON NUMBER

VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2007
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2007



MEPS HC-110C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2007 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: July 22, 2009

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START END NAME DESCRIPTION

1 5 DUID DWELLING UNIT ID

6 8 PID PERSON NUMBER

9 16 DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

17 28 EVNTIDX EVENT ID

29 29 EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER

30 41 FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID

42 43 PANEL PANEL NUMBER

44 45 OMTYPEX OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
46 47 OMTYPE OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

48 72 OMOTHOX OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

73 97 OMOTHOS OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

98 99 FFOMTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE
100 101 FFBEF07 TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2007
102 109 OMSFO07X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
110 116 OMMRO7X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
117 124 OMMDO7X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
125 132 OMPVO07X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
133 139 OMVAOQ7X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
140 146 OMTRO7X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
147 152 OMOFO07X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
153 159 OMSLO7X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
160 166 OMWCO07X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
167 172 OMORO7X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
173 178 OMOUO07X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
179 185 OMOTO07X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
186 193 OMXPO0O7X SUM OF OMSF07X-OMOT07X (IMPUTED)
194 201 OMTCO07X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
202 202 IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS
203 214 PERWTO7F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2007
215 218 VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2007

219 219 VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2007



MEPS HC-110C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2007 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES
DATE: July 22, 2009
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
DUID DWELLING UNIT ID 5.0 NUM 1 5
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
VALID ID 6,517 71,883,077
TOTAL 6,517 71,883,077
PID PERSON NUMBER 3.0 NUM 6 8
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
VALID ID 6,517 71,883,077
TOTAL 6,517 71,883,077
DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 8.0 CHAR 9 16
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
VALID ID 6,517 71,883,077
TOTAL 6,517 71,883,077
EVNTIDX EVENT ID 12.0 CHAR 17 28
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
VALID ID 6,517 71,883,077
TOTAL 6,517 71,883,077
EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 1.0 NUM 29 29
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
ROUND 1 683 7,844,150
ROUND 2 999 10,655,317
ROUND 3 1,938 21,399,375
ROUND 4 1,135 12,644,152
ROUND 5 1,762 19,340,083
TOTAL 6,517 71,883,077



MEPS HC-110C CODEBOOK
2007 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

12.0 CHAR 30 41

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

71,733,803
149,275
71,883,077

2.0 NUM 42 43

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

37,838,005
34,045,072
71,883,077

2.0 NUM 44 45

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

DATE: July 22, 2009
NAME DESCRIPTION
FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 6,499
VALID ID 18
TOTAL 6,517
PANEL PANEL NUMBER
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
PANEL 11 3,431
PANEL 12 3,086
TOTAL 6,517
OMTYPEX OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
1 GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES 4,696
4 AMBULANCE SERVICES 273
5 ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS 542
6 HEARING DEVICES 83
7 PROSTHESIS 9
8 BATHROOM AIDS 157
9 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 373
10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES 325
11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS 32
91 OTHER 27
TOTAL 6,517

51,918,899
3,070,734
5,945,135
947,487
104,598
1,580,601
4,083,860
3,548,235
384,834
298,694

71,883,077



NAME

OMTYPE

MEPS HC-110C CODEBOOK
2007 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

July 22, 2009

DESCRIPTION

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

VALUE

GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES
AMBULANCE SERVICES
ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS

HEARING DEVICES
PROSTHESIS

BATHROOM AIDS

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT

10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES

11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS
91 OTHER

TOTAL

WoodoyUl bR

UNWEIGHTED

2.0 NUM 46 47

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

4,696
270
504

83

8

154
331
313
31
127
6,517

51,918,899
3,024,780
5,589,635
947,487
94,537
1,555,535
3,587,373
3,423,912
377,590
1,363,329

71,883,077



MEPS HC-110C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2007 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

July 22, 2009

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OMOTHOX OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED 25.0 CHAR 48 72
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 6,490 71,584,383
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 3 29,523
BILI BED 1 6,287
BLOOD SUGAR TESTING 1 10,333
BLOOD TEST LAB WORK 1 16,028
BLOOD TESTS 1 3,706
CHIROPRACTOR VISITS 1 13,223
HEARING AID - CANE 1 9,373
HELPLINE 1 19,142
ICE PACK MACHINE 1 7,830
ICE PACK/HEATING PAD 1 9,753
INDEPENDENT LAB 1 21,590
INVISALIGN 1 13,840
LAB WORK 1 22,252
MASSAGE 1 0
MASSAGE THERAPIST 1 2,787
MASSAGE THERAPY 2 34,030
NIGHT GUARD 1 5,705
ORTHODONDIA/BRACES 1 40,615
PILLOWS 1 3,074
RESCUE 1 1,502
ROLATOR 1 7,801
SOCK FOR FOOT 1 1,453
WGHTD HAND SUPRT DIPRAXIA 1 8,184
WHEELCHAIR REPAIR 1 10,662
TOTAL 6,517 71,883,077
OMOTHOS OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY 25.0 CHAR 73 97
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 6,390 70,519,748

(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)



MEPS HC-110C CODEBOOK

2007 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: July 22, 2009

PAGE:

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OMOTHOS OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY 25.0 CHAR 73 97
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

AIR FILTER SYSTEM
AMBULANCE

ARM BRACES

BANDAGES

BANDAGES TAPE DRESSINGS
BATH TUB CHAIR

BATHING AIDS

BILI BED

BLOOD PRESSURE EQUIPMENT
BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR
BLOOD SUGAR TESTING

BLOOD TEST LAB WORK

BLOOD TESTS

BONE STIMULATER

BP MONITOR

BRACES

C PAP MASK AND MACHINE
C-PAP

C-PAP MACHINE 4 SLEEP APN
CANE

CANE, CPAC BREATHING MACH
CHIROPRACTOR VISITS
COMMODE

COMPRESSION STOCKINGS
CORRECTIVE SHOES

CPAP EQUIPMENT RE[LACEMEN
CRUTCHES

CRUTCHES, BAND AIDS
CRUTHES

DENTURES

ELECTRIC SCOOTER

(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)

FRRERERARNRERRERREREAMRRPRERPWURRRERREEHEOERRBRERBRBERRERRERRERW

29,523
10,210
26,919
2,627
11,170
8,492
11,773
10,165
6,287
6,991
80,393
10,333
16,028
3,706
7,970
10,829
33,024
11,143
11,934
21,890
129,987
4,726
13,223
3,127
16,753
4,192
10,324
46,875
18,667
0
10,060
16,412



MEPS HC-110C CODEBOOK

2007 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: July 22, 2009

PAGE:

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OMOTHOS OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY 25.0 CHAR 73 97
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
EYE PATCH

FOOT BOOT

G-TUBE

HEARING AID - CANE
HELICOPTOR TRANSPORT
HELPLINE

HUMIDIFIER/AIR CONDITION
ICE PACK MACHINE

ICE PACK/HEATING PAD
INDEPENDENT LAB
INVISALIGN

LAB WORK

LIFT CHAIR

LYMEHEPRESS

MASK FOR CPAP

MASSAGE

MASSAGE THERAPIST
MASSAGE THERAPY

MONITOR

MOTORIZED WHEELCHAIR
NEBULIZER

NEW WHEELCHAIR

NIGHT GUARD

ORTHODICS
ORTHODONDIA/BRACES
OSTOMY SUPPLIES

OXYGEN

OXYGEN 2 1/2 %

PACEMAKER

PAIN CONTROL DEVICE (TENS
PILLOWS

PREMMIE FLAT BED CAR SEAT
(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)

FHERHRERHEHHEANKHHEHHERERWORNNRRERRERRERWOUHRBRRERRBRREBRBRBRRBERRRRR

18,518
23,113
10,336
9,373
13,047
19,142
6,558
7,830
9,753
21,590
13,840
22,252
39,749
5,531
3,630
0
2,787
34,030
31,522
8,638
24,781
7,991
5,705
9,096
40,615
42,462
26,739
6,606
8,687
8,184
3,074
3,949



MEPS HC-110C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2007 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES
DATE: July 22, 2009

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END

OMOTHOS OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY 25.0 CHAR 73 97
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
RAISED TOILET SEAT 1 7,244
RESCUE 1 1,502
ROLATOR 1 7,801
SCOOTER 2 21,329
SLEEP APNEA SUPPLIES 1 13,376
SOCK FOR FOOT 1 1,453
SUPPORT SOCKS 1 12,365
SYRINGES 1 0
TENS UNIT 1 15,766
TOMB BRACE 1 6,640
TRACTION DEVICE 1 5,990
VAPORIZER 2 53,533
WALKER 3 14,804
WALKING CANA, BP MONITOR 1 1,141
WALKING CANE 2 8,775
WGHTD HAND SUPRT DIPRAXIA 1 8,184
WHEEL CHAIR AND OXYGEN 1 6,805
WHEEL CHAIR,WALKER,O2 TAN 1 10,121
WHEELCHAIR 5 40,343
WHEELCHAIR REPAIR 1 10,662
WRIST GUARDS 1 20,612
TOTAL 6,517 71,883,077

FFOMTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE 2.0 NUM 98 99

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 6,499
1 FLAT FEE STEM 10
2 FLAT FEE LEAF 8

TOTAL

6,517

71,733,803
89,522
59,753

71,883,077



MEPS HC-110C CODEBOOK
2007 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

July 22, 2009

PAGE: 10

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 00 01

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

0
71,733,803
121,208
28,067
71,883,077

8.2 NUM 102 109

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

16,400,120
13,734,230
13,788,017
13,783,502
14,177,208
71,883,077

7.2 NUM 110 116

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

NAME DESCRIPTION
FFBEF07 TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2007
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-8 DK 1
-1 INAPPLICABLE 6,499
0 14
1 3
TOTAL 6,517
OMSFO07X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 1,744
$1.00 - $55.00 1,210
$55.01 - $130.00 1,202
$130.01 - $250.00 1,168
$250.01 - $20,000.00 1,193
TOTAL 6,517
OMMRO7X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 6,227
$6.00 - $58.00 74
$58.01 - $161.50 71
$161.51 - $338.00 73
$338.01 - $4,000.00 72
TOTAL 6,517

68,793,663
834,333
699,431
812,474
743,175

71,883,077



MEPS HC-110C CODEBOOK

2007 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: July 22, 2009

NAME DESCRIPTION
OMMDO7X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$0.10 - $46.93
$46.94 - $114.80
$114.81 - $243.59
$243.60 - $14,760.00
TOTAL
OMPVO07X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$2.00 - $75.00
$75.01 - $140.00
$140.01 - $240.00
$240.01 - $20,000.00
TOTAL
OMVAQ07X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$5.34 - $43.33
$43.34 - $105.50
$105.51 - $260.00
$260.01 - $5,980.00
TOTAL

PAGE: 11
FORMAT TYPE START END

8.2 NUM 117 124

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
5,645 65,799,679

218 1,430,168

219 1,533,555

217 1,402,284

218 1,717,392

6,517 71,883,077

8.2 NUM 125 132

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
5,128 54,790,300

361 4,526,147

350 4,291,218

334 4,023,904

344 4,251,508

6,517 71,883,077

7.2 NUM 133 139

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
6,408 70,816,259

28 263,994

27 296,317

27 262,022

27 244,484

6,517 71,883,077



MEPS HC-110C CODEBOOK

PAGE: 12

2007 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: July 22, 2009

NAME DESCRIPTION
OMTRO7X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$5.34 - $45.00
$45.01 - $186.33
$186.34 - $514.00
$514.01 - $1,750.00
TOTAL
OMOF07X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$5.00 - $430.00
TOTAL
OMSL07X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$24.00 - $40.00
$40.01 - $141.00
$141.01 - $340.00
$340.01 - $7,320.00
TOTAL
OMWCO07X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$30.00 - $90.00
$90.01 - $180.50
$180.51 - $327.00
$327.01 - $5,510.00
TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

7.2 NUM 140 146
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
6,484 71,485,479

9 66,564

8 120,551

8 104,473

8 106,011

6,517 71,883,077

6.2 NUM 147 152

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
6,508 71,794,805

9 88,272

6,517 71,883,077

7.2 NUM 153 159

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
6,474 71,498,968

12 84,007

10 88,220

11 112,873

10 99,009

6,517 71,883,077

7.2 NUM 160 166

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
6,507 71,755,787

3 30,255

2 23,037

3 30,608

2 43,391

6,517 71,883,077



NAME

OMORO07X

DESCRIPTION

OMOU07X

$1.60 - $60.00

$60.01 - $120.00
$120.01 - $254.00
$254.01 - $768.00

OMOTO07X

$16.40 - $30.00
$30.01 - $98.26
$98.27 - $258.30
$258.31 - $590.40

$2.00 - $44.00
$44.01 - $176.17
$176.18 - $300.00
$300.01 - $5,550.00

MEPS HC-110C CODEBOOK PAGE: 13
2007 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES
DATE: July 22, 2009
FORMAT TYPE START END
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 6.2 NUM 167 172
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
6,440 71,027,642
20 203,225
19 247,351
19 183,709
19 221,150
6,517 71,883,077
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 6.2 NUM 173 178
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
6,500 71,792,470
5 16,365
4 16,051
4 16,271
4 41,921
6,517 71,883,077
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 179 185
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
6,471 71,304,657
12 97,524
11 101,281
12 178,137
11 201,478
6,517 71,883,077



MEPS HC-110C CODEBOOK
2007 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

July 22, 2009

PAGE: 14

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OMXPO7X SUM OF OMSF07X-OMOT07X (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 18 193
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
0 235 2,582,133
$4.10 - $77.90 1,573 16,786,093
$77.91 - $164.00 1,576 16,537,306
$164.01 - $300.00 1,564 17,743,900
$300.01 - $20,000.00 1,569 18,233,646
TOTAL 6,517 71,883,077
OMTCO7X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 194 01
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
0 8 59,753
$5.00 - $80.00 1,715 18,350,308
$80.01 - $175.00 1,560 16,519,851
$175.01 - $325.00 1,610 18,313,300
$325.01 - $20,000.00 1,624 18,639,866
TOTAL 6,517 71,883,077
IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 1.0 NUM 202 202
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 8 59,753
1 COMPLETE HC DATA 3,553 41,354,467
3 FULLY IMPUTED 2,349 23,365,846
4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 607 7,103,012
TOTAL 6,517 71,883,077
PERWTO7F  EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2007 12.6 NUM 203 214
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
0.000000 WEIGHT 180 0
549.676599 - 61833.694710 WEIGHT 6,337 71,883,077
TOTAL 6,517 71,883,077



MEPS HC-110C CODEBOOK
2007 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

July 22, 2009

FORMAT

PAGE: 15

TYPE START END

NUM 215 218

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

NAME DESCRIPTION

VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2007
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
1-1,165 6,517
TOTAL 6,517

VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2007 1
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
1-3 6,517
TOTAL 6,517

71,883,077
71,883,077

NUM 19 19

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

71,883,077
71,883,077



